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12
13
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Date

T 12/8/2023

4/9/2023
16/9/2023

19/9/2023
20/9/2023
22/9/2023

25/9/2023

13/10/2023
23/11/2023
16/12/2023

3/1/2024
12/1/2024

25/1/2024
26/1/2024
30/1/2024
16/2/2024
29/2/2024
14 - 20/3/2024
15/4/2024

Place

" GC, Assandh

GC, Assandh
GC, Assandh
GC, Assandh

GC, Assandh
Karnal

GC, Assandh
GC, Assandh
GC, Assandh

GC, Assandh
GC, Assandh

GC, Assandh
GC, Assandh
GC, Assandh
GC, Assandh
GC. Assandh
Jaisinghpura

GC, Assandh

ACTIVITIES CONDUCTED BY

NSS UNIT

SESSION 2023-24

Activities

" On the Occasion of International Youth Day (Extension Lecture on the

topic HIV/AIDS, TB Awareness and Mental Health

Orgnised Poster Making Competition on “Environment Protection™

' Orientation Programme

Swachhta Hi Sewa Campaign (Single use plastic & distribution of Cloth
bags and Swachh Pledge Taking activities Done)
Celebrates the NSS Day (Extension Lecture & Essay Writing Competition)

Closing Ceremony of State wide Cycle Rally

Activities regarding “Meri Maati Mera Desh”

' Celebrates the Constitution Day

General Meeting regarding One/Seven Days NSS Camp, My Bharat App
and upcoming regular activities
Celebrates the Birth Anniversary of Mata Savitri bai Phule

Under One Day NSS Camp celebrates the Youth Day (Extension lectures.
Speech Competition and Group discussion)
National Voters™ Day oath taking ceremony

Celebrates the Republic Day

Quiz Competition on HIV/AIDS and TB Awareness
Celebrates the Birth Anniversary of Sir Chottu Ram

Under One Day NSS Camp a Blood Donation Camp organized
7 Days NSS Camp

Celebrates the Birth Anniversary of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar



