ACTIVITIES CONDUCTED BY NSS UNIT

SESSION 2023-24

S. No.	Date	Place	Activities
1	12/8/2023	GC, Assandh	On the Occasion of International Youth Day (Extension Lecture on the topic HIV/AIDS, TB Awareness and Mental Health
2	4/9/2023	GC, Assandh	Orgnised Poster Making Competition on "Environment Protection"
3	16/9/2023	GC, Assandh	Orientation Programme
4	19/9/2023 20/9/2023	GC, Assandh	Swachhta Hi Sewa Campaign (Single use plastic & distribution of Cloth bags and Swachh Pledge Taking activities Done)
5	22/9/2023	GC, Assandh	Celebrates the NSS Day (Extension Lecture & Essay Writing Competition)
6	25/9/2023	Karnal	Closing Ceremony of State wide Cycle Rally
7	13/10/2023	GC, Assandh	Activities regarding "Meri Maati Mera Desh"
8	23/11/2023	GC, Assandh	Celebrates the Constitution Day
9	16/12/2023	GC, Assandh	General Meeting regarding One/Seven Days NSS Camp, My Bharat App and upcoming regular activities
10	3/1/2024	GC, Assandh	Celebrates the Birth Anniversary of Mata Savitri bai Phule
11	12/1/2024	GC, Assandh	Under One Day NSS Camp celebrates the Youth Day (Extension lectures, Speech Competition and Group discussion)
12	25/1/2024	GC, Assandh	National Voters' Day oath taking ceremony
13	26/1/2024	GC, Assandh	Celebrates the Republic Day
14	30/1/2024	GC, Assandh	Quiz Competition on HIV/AIDS and TB Awareness
15	16/2/2024	GC, Assandh	Celebrates the Birth Anniversary of Sir Chottu Ram
16	29/2/2024	GC, Assandh	Under One Day NSS Camp a Blood Donation Camp organized
17	14 - 20/3/2024	Jaisinghpura	7 Days NSS Camp
18	15/4/2024	GC, Assandh	Celebrates the Birth Anniversary of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar